ENGINEERING UNIT, KARIAVATTOM TENDER SCHEDULE FOR THE RENOVATION OF SEMINAR HALL IN ORI AND MSS LIBRARY AT KARIAVATTOM CAMPUS											
SI No	Qty	Unit	Description of Item	unit	Rate	Rate in words	Amount				
1	75	m²	Dismantling old plaster or skirting raking out joints and cleaning the surface for plaster including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead.	m²	28.64	Rupees Twenty eight and Paise sixty four only	2,148.00				
2	75	m²	Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS : 15622, of approved make, in all colours and shades, laid on 20mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., complete. Size of tile 600x600 mm	m²	2,008.60	Rupees Two thousand and eight and Paise sixty only	1,50,645.00				
3	100	m²	Providing and fixing wall panelling using 12 mm thick teak wood planks of minimum width 15 cm fixed to the teak wood repper of size 50 x 250 mm embeded in wall by cutting the wall horizontally using mechanical measures fixing the teak wood reepers, with screws and fissure plugs filling the edges of grooves with cement grout such that reeper are spaced 50 cm c/c fixing teak wood panel planks to the seepter with counter such steel screws (25x6 mm or directed). Filling the screws holes with suitable filler to match with the planks, providing ornamental reeper made from 50x50 cm teak wood scantling to the top and bottom of panelling work, fixed horizontally with the help of steel screws, finishing the surface etc. complete including all cost of mterials, complete as per the direction.	m²	2,369.69	Rupees Two thousand Three hundred and sixty nine and Paise sixty nine only	2,36,969.00				
4	100	m²	Touch wood polishing to the wooden surface after rubbing with sand paper and cleaning the surface to get smooth finishing with different grade sand paper then applying a coat of wood fillar mixing with thinner and polishing two coats of the surface etc. complete.	m²	706.73	Rupees Seven hundred and six and Paise seventy three only	70,673.00				

5	26.5		Providing and fixing superior quality vertical blinds including necessary accessories etc. complete	m²		Rupees One thousand one hundred and eighty seven and Paise six only	31,457.09
6			Re-arranging and re-fixing the damaged portion of existing false ceiling.				
а	2	Nos.	Fitter Grade II	E	662.09	Rupees Six hundred and sixty two and Paise nine only	1,324.18
b	2	Nos.	Coolie	E	545.93	Rupees Five hundred and forty five and Paise ninety three only	1,091.86
TOTAL Rs.							

PAC Rs.4,94,308/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Ninety four thousand Three hundred and eight only)

I/We agreed to execute the work.

1.% below the estimate rate.

2.% above the estimate rate. 3. At the estimate rate.

CONTRACTOR

UNIVERSITY ENGINEER